SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km

Marathon

5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

100Hs (h.0,84)
200Hs (h.0,76)
400Hs (h.0,76)
Hoch/alto

Weit/lungo

Drei/triplo

Stab/asta

Kugel/peso (4kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (4kg)
Speer/giavelotto (600g)
Martellone (9,08 kg)
Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

4x100m

4x400m

4x800m

100+200+300+400
* Indoor
** |talienrekord

12.3
25.24
56.07
2:18.70
4:28,46
9:33.9
16:42.96
35:52.18
1h19.54
2h55.54

14.00**
28.63**
1.50
5.57
9.35
12.73
44.64

38.20
48.34

57.38

4:32.04

10:30.02

2:40.61

Schafer Renate (56)
Rossi Erica (55)
Rossi Erica (55)
Pirhofer Rosita (56)
Moser Elisabeth (61)
Moser Elisabeth (61)
Moser Elisabeth (61)
Moser Elisabeth (61)
Teissl Christina (66)
Teissl Christina (66)

Niedermayr Erika (61)
Niedermayr Erika (61)

Mattedi Waltraud (60)
Niedermayr Erika (61)
Gang Judy (73)

Schafer Renate (56)

Mattedi Waltraud (60)
Mattedi Waltraud (60)
Mattedi Waltraud (60)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

Niedermayr Erika (61)- Ploner Inge (62)-
Prast Renate (61) - Senfter Irene (71)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB
Senfter Irene (71) - Mattedi Waltraud (60) —
Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) — Niedermayr

Erika (61)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB Barbi
Lanziner Rosanna (58)- Polner Inge (62) —
Senfter Irene (71) - Teissl Christina (66)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB Pprast
Renate (61) — Ploner Inge (62) - Barbi
Lanziner Rosanna (58) - Teissl Christina

(66)

Brunico
Trento
Bolzano
Cesenatico
Milano
Bassano d. G.
Trento
Gateshead
Neumarkt
Miinchen

Trento
Brescia
Bolzano
Lana
Orvieto
Trento
Wattens

Trento
Bolzano

Merano

Cosenza

Gorizia

Gorizia

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF35 Frauen - Donne
Infos a: edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

29/05/91
13/05/90
16/06/90
10/09/98
04/07/97
04/06/97
17/06/98
31/07/99
04/04/04
09/10/05

05/07/96
08/09/96
01/10/95
28/09/96
29/06/13
13/04/91
23/09/95

13/04/96
01/10/95

06/06/12

02/10/11

09/06/13

09/06/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m
10000m
21,097km
Marathon
80Hs (h.0,76)
100Hs (h.0,84)
200Hs (h.0,76)
400Hs (h.0,76)
2000s
Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Dreil/triplo
Stab/asta

Kugel/peso (4kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (4kg)
Speer/giavelotto (600g)

Kurzer Hammer-

Martellone (9,08 kg)
Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

4x100m

4x400m

4x800m

100+200+300+400

* Indoor
** |talienrekord

MF40 Frauen - Donne

13.83
28.59
1:06.15 *
2:18.70
4:53.75
10:35.51
18:57.62
39:45.28
1h23.28
2h56.33
12.62

32.29
1:23.21
8:17.08
1.39
4.25
9.35

7.97
41,87

45,37

57.38

4:32.04

10:30.02

2:40.61

Infos a: edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

Niedermayr Erika (61) Cattolica
Niedermayr Erika (61) Cattolica
Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) Sindelfingen (
Pirhofer Rosita (56) Cesenatico
Teissl Christina (66) Comacchio
Teissl Christina (66) Trento
Teissl Christina (66) Rovereto
Pircher Petra (71) Lana
Thaler Edeltraud (66) Merano
Thaler Edeltraud (66) Berlin
Niedermayr Erika (61) Cattolica
Niedermayr Erika Merano
Senfter Irene (71) Rovereto
Senfter Irene (71) Cosenza
Niedermayr Erika (61) Gorizia
Niedermayr Erika (61) Gorizia
Gang Judy (73) Orvieto
Ricci Francesca (62) Rovereto
Mattedi Waltraud (60) Trento
Mattedi Waltraud (60) Trento

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB
-Niedermayr Erika (61)- Ploner Inge (62)-
Prast Renate (61) - Senfter Irene (71) Merano

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Senfter Irene (71) - Mattedi Waltraud (60)
— Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) —
Niedermayr Erika (61) Cosenza

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58)- Polner Inge
(62) — Senfter Irene (71) - Teissl Christina L.
(66) Gorizia

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Prast Renate (61) — Ploner Inge (62) -
Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) - Teissl L.
Christina (66) Gorizia

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali

20/06/09
21/06/09
14/03/04
10/09/98
24/06/12
05/08/08
30/06/11
22/06/11
29/04/07
30/09/12
29/06/09

07/06/12
30/06/11
01/10/11
09/06/13
09/06/13
29/06/13

29/06/11
01/07/00

01/07/00

06/06/12

02/10/11

09/06/13

09/06/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km

Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

80Hs (h.0,76)

200Hs (h.0,76)
400Hs (h.0,76)

2000s

Hoch/alto

Weit/lungo

Drei/triplo

Stab/asta

Kugel/peso (4kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (4kg)
Speer/giavelotto (600g)
Martellone (9,08 kg)
Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

4x100m

4x400m

4x800m

100+200+300+400
* Indoor
** |talienrekord

9.43
13.83
28.59
1:06.15 *
2:25.67
4:53.75
10:48.34
18:57.62

1h23.25
2h56.33

12.62**
32.29

1.39
4.25
8.08

7.97
36.18

35.13

57.38

4:32.04

10:30.02

2:40.61

Gruber Ingrid (66)
Niedermayr Erika (61)
Niedermayr Erika (61)

Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58)

Teissl Christina (66)
Teissl Christina (66)
Teissl Christina (66)
Teissl Christina (66)

Thaler Edeltraud (66)
Thaler Edeltraud (66)

Niedermayr Erika (61)
Niedermayr Erika

Niedermayr Erika (61)
Niedermayr Erika (61)
Mitterhofer Beate (66)

Ricci Francesca (62)
Mattedi Waltraud (60)

Mattedi Waltraud (60)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Niedermayr Erika (61)- Ploner Inge (62)-
Prast Renate (61) - Senfter Irene (71)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Senfter Irene (71) - Mattedi Waltraud (60) —
Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) — Niedermayr

Erika (61)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB -Barbi
Lanziner Rosanna (58)- Polner Inge (62) —
Senfter Irene (71) - Teissl Christina (66)

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB -Prast
Renate (61) — Ploner Inge (62) — Barbi
Rosanna (58) - Teissl Christina (66)

Padova
Cattolica
Cattolica
Sindelfingen (D)
Trento
Comacchio
Trento

Rovereto

Merano
Berlin

Cattolica
Merano

Gorizia
Gorizia
Montecassiano

Rovereto
Comacchio

St. Christina

Merano

Cosenza

Gorizia

Gorizia

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF45 Frauen - Donne

Infos a: edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

23/02/14
20/06/09
21/06/09
14/03/04
30/07/13
24/06/12
06/08/13
30/06/11

01/05/11
30/09/12

29/06/09
07/06/12

09/06/13
09/06/13
22/09/13

29/06/11
23/06/12

04/06/11

06/06/12

02/10/11

09/06/13

09/06/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km

Marathon

5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

80Hs (h.0,76)

200Hs (h.0,76)

300Hs (h.0,76)

2000s

Hoch/alto

Weit/lungo

Dreil/triplo

Stab/asta

Kugel/peso (3kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (3kg)
Speer/giavelotto (5009g)
Speer/giavelotto (600g)

Kurzer Hammer-
Martellone (7,26 kg)

Siebenkampf/eptation

14.13
28.74
1:08.13
2:28.77**
4:53.89**
11:00.6
18:36.62
43:27.24
1h26.05
3h33.19

12.05

12.86™*
32.29**
50.73 **

1.39
4.25
8.32

10.95
36.18
37.09
36.86 **
35.13**

8.67
4.731

Infos a: edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

Niedermayr Erika (61) Rovereto
Niedermayr Erika (61) Comacchio
Barbi Rosanna (58) Cosenza
Egger Waltraud (50) Aarhus
Egger Waltraud (50) Potsdam
Egger Waltraud (50) Cesenatico
Egger Waltraud (50) Riccione
Pattis Rosa (52) Riccione
Egger Waltraud (50) Salzburg
Pattis Rosa (52) Lucca
Zorzi Ingeborg (48) Linz
Niedermayr Erika (61) Rovereto
Niedermayr Erika (61) Merano
Niedermayr Erika (61) Comacchio
Niedermayr Erika (61) Gorizia
Niedermayr Erika (61) Gorizia
Ploner Inge (62) Novara
Schafer Renate (56) Rovereto
Mattedi Waltraud (60) Comacchio
Mattedi Waltraud (60) Trento
Mattedi Waltraud (60) Novara
Mattedi Waltraud (60) St. Christina
Schafer Renate (56) Rovereto
Niedermayr Erika (61) Gorizia

13.46 (0.3) / 874 1.39/ 855 8.80 / 601 30.63 (-0.3) / 762 4.25 (-0.2) / 648 20.58 / 421 3:04.00 / 570

Flnfkampf/pentathlon

4x100m
4x400m

4x800m

100+200+300+400
* Indoor
** |talienrekord

58.34

10:35.05 **

2:40.61

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB -

Niedermayr Erika (61) - Ploner Inge (62)

- Prast Renate (61) - Teissl Christina

(66) Merano

SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Teissl Christina (66) - Barbi Lanziner
Rosanna (58) - Mattedi Waltraud (60) -

Moser Elisabeth (61) Bologna
SUEDTIROL TEAM CLUB

-Prast Renate (61) — Ploner Inge (62) -

Barbi Lanziner Rosanna (58) - Teissl L.
Christina (66) Gorizia

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF50 Frauen - Donne

29/06/11
24/06/12
30/09/11
30/07/04
21/08/02
21/09/02
07/09/07
12/09/07
14/10/01
23/10/11

17/03/06
29/06/11
07/06/12
23/06/12

09/06/13
09/06/13
30/09/12

29/06/11
23/06/12
24/09/13
30/09/12
04/06/11

30/06/11
09/06/13

12/06/13

13/05/12

09/06/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m
21,097km
Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

80Hs

200Hs (h.0,76)
300Hs (h.0,76)
2000s

Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Dreil/triplo
Stab/asta
Kugel/peso (3kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)

Hammer/martello (3kg)
Speer/giavelotto (5009g)

Kurzer Hammer-
Martellone (7,26 kg)
Siebenkampf/eptation
WMA 2010

10.18
17.23
32.67 *
1:10.07
2:32.07**
5:07.30* **
10:55.74**
18:36.62
43:27.24.
1h35.51
3h33.19

12.05
15.74

1:15.47

1.34
3.80

10.95
26.37
15.48
24.47

8.67

4.991 **

Infos a edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Krautkremer Ursula (45)

Barbi Rosanna (58)
Barbi Rosanna (58)
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Pattis Rosa (52)
Pattis Rosa (52)
Pattis Rosa (52)

~ ~— ~— ~—

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Gessmann Rosita (56)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Schéafer Renate (56)
Schéfer Renate (56)
Schéfer Renate (56)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Schafer Renate (56)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Dornbirn
Rovereto
Padova
Trento
Misano Adriatico
Linz
Salerno
Riccione
Riccione
Caldaro
Lucca

Linz

Riccione

Rovereto

Misano Adriatico

Misano Adriatico

Rovereto
Merano
Lana

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF55 Frauen - Donne

26/02/12
18/06/10
23/02/14
24/09/13
09/09/07
20/03/06
02/10/05
07/09/07
12/09/07
01/04/07
23/10/11

17/03/06

04/09/07

30/06/11

09/06/06

02/10/05

29/06/11
07/06/12
22/06/11

Misano Adriatico 00.00.06

Rovereto

Riccione

30/06/11

05/09/07

80hs0.76 15"74 (5.8)-1.33-Peso (3) 8.09-33"89 (0.6)-3.50 (-3.2)-Giav (500) 23.11-3'14"31

Flnfkampf/pentathlon
WMA 2010

4x100m
4x400m
4x800m
100+200+300+400

* Indoor
** |talienrekord

3.076 * **

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Linz

60hs(0.76x7) 12"05-1.25-Peso (3) 7.73-3.75-3'24"39

1:07.10

SC MERAN - Pircher Cecilia (54)
Egger Waltraud (50) Zorzi Ingeborg

(48) Kofler Roswitha (69)

Montecassiano

17/03/06

21/09/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km
Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

80Hs

200Hs

300Hs

2000s

Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Dreil/triplo
Stab/asta
Kugel/peso (3kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (3kg)
Speer/giavelotto (400g)

Kurzer Hammer-
Martellone (5,45 kg)

Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

4x100m
4x400m
4x800m
100+200+300+400

* Indoor
** |talienrekord

10.18
17.23
33.44
1:20.39
2:39.58**
5:33.39**
11:49.10**
19:55.46**
45:56.99
1h40.42

11.60 *
15.37

1.30 * **
3.77

8.44
21.86

24.70

4.918*

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF60 Frauen - Donne

Infos a edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Krautkremer Ursula (45)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Pattis Rosa (52)
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Egger Waltraud (50
Pattis Rosa (52)
Pattis Rosa (52)

~ ~— ~— ~—

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)
Steiner Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Dornbirn
Rovereto
Lubiana
Merano
Nyiregyhaz
Roma
Rovereto
Roma
Bologna
Verona

Ancona
Lubiana

Clermont Ferrand
San Sebastian (E)

Cattolica
Montecassiano

Lahti

Lubiana (Slo)

80hs0.68 15"37 (2.2)-1.28-Peso (3) 7.60-33"44-3.48 (-0.5)-Giav (400) 22.96-3'14"60

3.634**

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

60hs(0.68x7) 11"79-1.27-Peso (3) 8.25-3.43-3'13"76

26/02/12
18/06/10
24/07/08
06/06/12
23/07/10
13/06/06
19/06/10
11/06/10
12/05/12
17/02/13

28/03/09
24/07/08

17/03/08
23/03/13

19/06/09
22/09/13

29/07/09

25/07/08



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km
Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

100Hs

200Hs

400Hs

2000s

Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Dreil/triplo
Stab/asta
Kugel/peso (3kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (3kg)
Speer/giavelotto (400g)

Kurzer Hammer-
Martellone (5,45 kg)

Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

* Indoor
** |talienrekord

10.63
17.23

11.77*

1.24*

3.77 ***

8.25*

21.86

23.85**

3.970**

Infos a edmund.lanziner@gmail.com

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Krautkremer Ursula (45)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Steiner Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Zorzi Ingeborg (48)

Padova
Rovereto

San Sebastian (E)

Ancona
San Sebastian (E)

Ancona
Montecassiano

Montecassiano

Ancona

60hs(0.68x7) 12"06-1.24-Peso (3) 8.25-3.34-3'23"87

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali
MF65 Frauen - Donne

23/02/14
18/06/10

23/03/13

08/03/13

21/03/13

08/03/13

22/09/13

22/09/13

08/03/13



SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali

MF70 Frauen - Donne

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m

21,097km
Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

100Hs

200Hs

400Hs

3000s

Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Dreil/triplo
Stab/asta
Kugel/peso (3kg)
Diskus/disco (1kg)
Hammer/martello (3kg)
Speer/giavelotto (400g)

Kurzer Hammer-Martellone
(5,45 kg)

Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

* Indoor
** |talienrekord

Infos a edmund.lanziner@gmail.com




SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE  Landesrekorde/Primati Provinciali

60m

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

10000m
21,097km
Marathon

3km Gehen/marcia
5km Gehen/marcia
60Hs

100Hs

200Hs

400Hs

3000s

Hoch/alto
Weit/lungo
Drei/triplo
Stab/asta
Kugel/peso (2kg)

Diskus/disco (0,750kg)
Hammer/martello (2kg)
Speer/giavelotto (4009)
K. Hammer/Martellone

(4 kg)

Siebenkampf/eptation
Flnfkampf/pentathlon

* Indoor
** Jtalienrekord

MF75 Frauen - Donne

Infos a edmund.lanziner@gmail.com
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